LITEON

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: June 7, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing Grantee Code: PPQ

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code. LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the designated agent information changes.

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. accepts the designation by the applicant as the U.S. agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings. Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0033411521 Name: LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP. Address: 3001 Summit Avenue Ste. 400, Plano, TEXAS 75074, USA Contact Person: Joshua Winkler

Tel.: (480) 422-4548

Email: Josh.Winkler@liteon.com

Sincerely,

Applicant	U.S. Agent
LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.
TC Wu, Director / Network Access S.B.U.	Joshua Winkler
Signature: Ta. CMMah Wa	Signature: